# 74615/

# 7 440.000 122

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Dov Z Glucksman        | 10/08/2008     |
| David Normand Belanger | 10/10/2008     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Appliance Development Corporation |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 130 Centre Street                 |  |
| City:           | Danvers                           |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01923                             |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12246157 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)526-8032

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-526-8111

Email: gah.docket@gherbster.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGE A. HERBSTER
Address Line 1: 40 BEACH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 303

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01944

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A85-048            |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | George A. Herbster |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021833 FRAME: 0794 source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021833 FRAME: 0795

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Dov Z. Glucksman of 141 Locust Street, Danvers,
Massachusetts 01923 and David Normand Belanger of 26 Highland Street,
Peabody, Massachusetts 01960, citizens of the United States of America and the
United States of America, respectively (hereinafter called Assignors) have invented
certain new and useful improvements in AN IMPROVED TOASTER for which an
application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 6, 2008, Serial No.
12/246,157; and

WHEREAS Appliance Development Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware, located at 130 Centre Street, Danvers, County of Essex, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Appliance Development Corporation, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or in any and all said foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutions or reissues and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 021833 FRAME: 0796 Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Appliance Development Corporation as the assignee of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said Appliance Development Corporation, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to Appliance Development Corporation or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Appliance Development Corporation, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Appliance Development Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Appliance Development Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignors hereby appoint the Secretary or any other officer of Appliance

Development Corporation as Assignors' attorney-in-fact and agent to execute all
documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this
Agreement and further authorizes Assignors' attorney and attorneys and the attorney

2

and attorneys for Appliance Development Corporation to register this assignment in any and all countries.

| IN LESTIMONT WHERE   | OF DOV Z. GIUCKSHIAN ANG DAVIG NOTHIANG             |
|--|---|
| Belanger have hereunto set their   | hands and seals this _ & day of October, 2008, and  |
| this <u>(O</u> day of October, 2008.   | Dov Z. Glucksman                                    |
|  | Dail Low Blogs                                      |
|  | David Normand Belanger                              |
| Commonwealth of Massachusett   | ts ) ) ss:  |
| <b>Essex County</b>  | j i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i             |
| On this <u>8</u> day of Oc   | tober, 2008, then personally appeared before me the |
| above-named Dov Z. Glucksman   | known to me through satisfactory evidence of        |
| identification [ ] employee ident  | ification card; [ driver's license; [ ] (other)     |
|  | rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing      |
| American comment of the strategic of the property of the strategic of the state of the strategic of the stra | at he/she executed the same as his/her free act and |
| deed for the purposes therein con  |   |
| (Notarial Seal)  | Juloun Rebecca Whelen                               |
|  | Notary Public                                       |
| ORIA REBECCA WHELAN Notary Public DINNEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 31, 2014  | ession expires: Oct 31, 2014                        |

.

| Commonwealth of Massachusetts )                 |                                       |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| ) :   | ss:                                   |
| Essex County )                                  | •                                     |
| On this day of October, 2008, the               | nen personally appeared before me the |
| above-named David Normand Belanger know         | n to me through satisfactory evidence |
| of identification [] employee identification ca | ard; driver's license; (other)        |
| to be the person whose na                       | me is subscribed to the foregoing     |
| Assignment and acknowledged that he/she exec    | uted the same as his/her free act and |
| deed for the purposes therein contained.        |                                       |
| (Notarial Seal)                                 | Tectoria Rebieca Whether              |
|   | Notary Public                         |
| My commission expires:                          | October 31, 2014                      |

